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I Good job I Neither

1in 3 Britons sayYvette
Cooper has been doing
a bad job as Home

Secretary. Cooper's May 2025 17%
ratings are slightly
better than James

Yvette Cooper

James Cleverly

Cleverly in Jan 2024, Jan 2024 FENESA
but in line with Suella Suella B

Braverman'’s in 2023 uelia braverman

a good or bad job as Home

Secretary, if either? Feb 2023 12%
Nov 2022 N%

May 2023 19%
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Two thirds of Britons continue to think that the total number of
people coming into the UK is too high

Do you think the total number of people coming into the UK is too high, too low or about right?

I Much too high I A bit too high I About right A bit too low Much too low I

Too Too

May 2025 high low

3%2% 67% 5%

April 2025

3% 1% 67% 4%
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Among those WhO think Welfare benefits available in the UK 60%

Which of the fO”OWing, if any Britian leaving the European Union LIVA
would you say have contributed Britain’s previous membership of the EU N1%
MOST tO the number Of peOp|e The productivity of British workers %

coming into the UK being too

the number Of people Human trafficking / smuggling networks
coming to the UK is too International conflicts and wars
high, welfare benefits Quality of public services available in the UK
available in the UK are Economic opportunities in the UK
Decisi de by the last C i -
most seen to have B vermmant from 2010 0 201
. ° Decisi de by th Lab o,
contributed to this, Sovernmmen Sen e 034 Semeral loction
fo"owed by human Employment / skill shortages in the UK
° ° o Decisions made by the last Labour
tl"affICkInglsmugghng government (from 1997 to 2010) 18%
Education opportunities in the UK
gangs The UK's colonial legacy /
historical links to other nations 1%

Climate change B4

high? Please select all that apply.

None of the above I 1%

Don't know [FLSWA
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Trusta Trust a fair Don't trust Don't trust
great deal amount very much atall % Great  Change since

. . . . . . deal/ fair Jan ‘24
Have the right immigration policies amount

Reform UK are most
trusted to have the

i ici 8% 21% % % 37%  N/A
right policies on  ReformUc LK 21% 8% | 36% | e e
immigration and Liberal Democrats R4 vyAA 28% 30% A

Labour WaA 18% 23% 41% 25% -6

Channel crossings.

Trust in Labour and The Conservatives IV 27% 42% 2% -6

Handle the issue of migrants crossing the English Channel
Reform UK 19% 20% 16% 34% 39% N/A
19% 22% 43% 25% -3
4% 19% 28% 33% 23% N/A
The Conservatives 54 [ 28% 41% 21% -3

Make it harder to enter the country illegally

the Conservatives has
fallen since before the
2024 GE. Labour

Liberal Democrats

X
N

To what extent, if at all, do you

trust each of the following .
political parties to... Reform UK 20% 22% 16% 31% 42%  N/A

19% 23% 41% 25% 0
4% 19% 29% 31% 23% N/A
% 17% 28% 38% 23% -5

Labour

Liberal Democrats

The Conservatives
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Trust in Labour/Conservatives to have the right immigration policies: trends

To what extent, if at all, do you trust each of the following political
parties to have the right immigration policies?

% Saying they trust each a great deal / fair amount: November 2022 — May 2025
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Trust in Labour/Conservatives to handle issue of migrants crossing the
Channel: trends

To what extent, if at all, do you trust each of the following political
parties to handle the issue of migrants crossing the English Channel?

% Saying they trust each a great deal / fair amount: November 2022 — May 2025
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Trust in Labour/Conservatives to make it harder to enter the country illegally:
trends

To what extent, if at all, do you trust each of the following political
parties to make it harder to enter the country illegally?

% Saying they trust each a great deal / fair amount: February 2023—- May 2025
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Nigel Farage

Nigel Farage is the

most trusted leader to Keir Starmer
have the right

immigration policies. Kemi Badenoch
But almost as many say

they not trust any of Ed Davey

the leaders of the main
political parties and Adrian Ramsay

Carla Denyer

John Swinney

. . e Rhun ap lowerth
Which of the following politicians,
if any, do you trust MOST to have

the right immigration policies? None of the above

Don’t know
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